+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

Page-1



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

® Take out the number: BBU . BBL

® Join BBU to BBL with:

Hardware G

Part name Description Photos Q'ty ﬁr::;?;r

SEa—c|—5/32"
Hex Screw 516X 34" | YL TE=d—s5e | 1| 1YU33
1’/2" — = —7/16
— ;‘2;; - 5/8”
3/4" — e
0OD23
Flat Washer | 5/16” x OD23 x 2T 1| *1v31

(*) Hardware item at similar spec available locally.

Page-2




+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

BBU

BBL




+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

® Take out the number: BBU . BBL and LSD

® Join BBU . BBL and LSD together with:

Hardware D

Grainger
Model #

Part name Description Photos Q'ty

s 114"

Half-thread

Screw 38 x4

A 9 1KA62

Flat Washer 3/8" x OD23 x 2T 18 *1JY33

Nylon Hex Nut 3/8” 9 3HDU4

NYLON HEX NUT

(*) Hardware item at similar spec available locally.

Page-4



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

BBU

LSD

BBL

Page-5



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

® Take out the number: RSD.

® Fasten RSD to BBU and BBL together with:

Hardware C
. Grainger
Part name Description Model #
sl’ ,
| /[
Hex Screw (Partially ”

Threaded) 3/8 x4 8 1KA62

Flat Washer 3/8" x OD23 x 2T 16 *1JY33

Nylon Hex Nut 3/8” 8 3HDU4

(*) Hardware item at similar spec available locally.
Page-6



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

3
i

LSD

BBU

BBL

Page-7



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

® Take out the number: FBL

® Fasten FBL to BBU and LSD with:

Part name

Description

Hardware A

Q'ty

Grainger

Model #

3/4" —
Hex Screw 3/8 x 2-1/2" 'S 2 1YU47
1-1/2"—
2" —
2-1/4"—
2-1/2"
| r
Hex Screw 3/8 x 3/4" : i_w 1 1YU42
1"— ==
==
1'1/2"_ .gr’g#l
[ 1-3/4"

Page-8




Hex Screw 5/16" X 3/4" 1 1YU33
Nylon Hex Nut 3/8” 2 3HDU4
Flat Washer 3/8" x OD23 x 2T 5 *1JY33
Flat Washer 5/16" x OD23 x 2T 1 *1JY31

(*) Hardware item at similar spec available locally.

Page-9




+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

BBU

FBL

RSD

Page-10



+ Installations for 6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

® Take out the number: FBR

® Fasten FBL to BBU and RSD with:

Hardware B

Grainger
Model #

Part name Description Q'ty

Hex Screw 3/8 x 2-1/2" 2 1YU47

Hex Screw 3/8 x 3/4” 1 1YU42

1-1/2"— (===

Page-11



Hex Screw 5/16" X 3/4" 1 1YU33
Nylon Hex Nut 3/8” 2 3HDU4
Flat Washer 3/8" x OD23 x 2T 5 *1JY33
Flat Washer 5/16" x OD23 x 2T 1 *1JY31

(*) Hardware item at similar spec available locally.

Page-12




+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

s

BBU

FBR

RSD

Page-13



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.
e Take out the number: TAB

® Join TAB to LSD . RSD and BBL with:

Hardware F

Grainger
Model #

Part name Description Q'ty

=53
Hex Screw 5/16 x 3/4" 1/4" — i 8 1YU33
3/8" — Fee=r~ 5/16
;/2"_: =—1—7/16
== 1—5/8"
3/4" — e /
Flat Washer 5/16” x OD18 x 2T 8 *1JY31

(*) Hardware item at similar spec available locally.

Page-14



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

BBU

BBL
TAB J—

RSD

Page-15



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.
® Take out the number: USD

® Fasten USD to LSD and RSD with:

Hardware Q

Grainger

Part name Description Photos QY Model #

Hex Screw

5/16 x 3/4”

Flat Washer 5/16" x OD23 x 2T 32 *1JY31

5/16"

Nylon Hex Nut 5/16” 14 3XTK3

® -

NYLON HEX NUT

(*) Hardware item at similar spec available locally.

Page-16



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

USD

LSD

RSD

USD

RSD
LSD

Page-17



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

® Take out the number: SSPJ. BSP]

® Fasten SSPJ to LSD with:

Hardware P
. Grainger
Part name Description Photos Model #
_ ==
see—|—5/32"
Hex Screw 5/16 x 3/4" 1/4" — ] . 4 1YU33
3/8” [< :é“ =] 5/16u
1/2" :% 1—7/16
=] 5/8
3/4" — e ;
OD23
Flat Washer 5/16” x OD23 x 2T 4 *1JY31
Hex Screw 3/8 x 3/4” 4 1YU42
Flat Washer 3/8" x OD23 x 2T 4 *1JY33

(*) Hardware item at similar spec avgilable locally.



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

RSD

BSPJ

RSD

Page-19



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.
® Take out the number: SSP]. BSPJ]

® Fasten SSPJ to LSD with:

Hardware O
. Grainger
Part name Description Photos Model #
=
see—|—5/32"
Hex Screw 5/16 x 3/4" 1/4" — ] . 4 1YU33
3/8"—Es=e_ 2/16,
1/2" :% 1—7/16
=] 5/8
3/4" — e ;
OD23
Flat Washer 5/16”" x OD23 x 2T 4 *1JY31
Hex Screw 3/8 x 3/4” 4 1YU42
Flat Washer 3/8" x OD23 x 2T 4 *1JY33

(*) Hardware item at similar spec avgilable locally.



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

RSD

USD

BSPJ
RSD

LSD

Page-21



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

e Take out the number: CO2 BRACKET.

® Fasten CO2 BRACKET to LSD with:

Hardware E

Grainger
Model #

Part name Description Q'ty

=z
Hex Screw 5/16 x 3/4" %‘fjé}:::i = 1—r5/16" 7 1YU33
;/2"_:19‘_;;’-‘; 1—7/16"
== 1—5/8"
3/4" — e /

Flat Washer 5/16” x OD23 x 2T 7 *1JY31

(*) Hardware item at similar spec available locally.

Page-22



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

CO2
BRACKET

CO2
BRACKET

LSD

Page-23



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

e Take out the number: CR.

® Fasten CR to LSD with:

Hardware I

Grainger

Part name Description QY Model #

e
"
]

14—l 2
B - s "
Hex Screw 1/4 x 3/4” %g - ?g —— %2 4 1YU24
- mtlh
3/4" —T&

Flat Washer 1/4” x OD19 x 2T 4 *1JY29

(*) Hardware item at similar spec available locally.

Page-24



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

A

LSD

CR

Page-25



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

® Take out the number: LTB

® Fasten LTB to USD with:

Hardware K

. , Grainger
Part name Description Photos Q'ty Model #
sEes|—5/32"
Hex Screw 5/16 x 3/4" 1/4" — i : 3 1YU33
3/8” el ;‘z B 5/16n
1/2"_: == 1—7/16
—==1—5/8"
3/4" — e
Flat Washer 5/16" x OD23 x 2T 5 *1JY31
Nylon Hex Nut 5/16" 2 3XTK3
NYLON HEX NUT

(*) Hardware item at similar spec available locally.

Page-26



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

® Take out the number: RTB

® Fasten RTB to RSD with:

Hardware L
. , Grainger
Part name Description Photos Q'ty Model #
sEes|—5/32"
Hex Screw 5/16 x 3/4" 1/4" — i : 3 1YU33
3/8” el ;‘z B 5/16n
1/2"_: ’_:;j 1—7/16
—==1—5/8"
3/4" — e
Flat Washer 5/16" x OD23 x 2T 5 *1JY31
Nylon Hex Nut 5/16" 2 3XTK3
NYLON HEX NUT

(*) Hardware item at similar spec available locally.

Page-27



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

USD

RTB

LTB

Page-28



+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

® Take out the number: TMC-3-2

® Fasten TMC-3-2 to USD with:

Part name

Description

Hardware O

Photos

Q'ty

Grainger
Model #

Hex Screw 3/8 x 3/4” e 10 1YU42
%&—1-1/4"
1-1/2"— =
%ﬂ~1-3/4"
OD23
Flat Washer 3/8" x OD23 x 2T 10 *1JY33

(*) Hardware item at similar spec available locally.

Page-29




+ Installations for WB-6055P + SDC-B-3-2.

TMC-3-2

USD

Page-30



"BuLl 3y3 uss00T

184l
gouy sy} ases|ay

"19( 3S|Nd 1y [enuely
3yl spjuewsip o3 sda1s

'SM3IS ‘UMOYs Mmodie 3] se ‘ajoy a3yl 2950y pasealad JIY Z-S-JWL
9U] 950] 0] JSALIPMBIDS e 3s() 0Ojul 9soy pasea|ad JIy au) Hasu]

Page-31



"UMOoys modle se aed uodi
33 03Ul 3|ged J0joW 33 HIsuL

‘193depe 1addod sy uo pajjejsul aqny Nd ay3 aAeH

3|ge) 010

19[ 95|nd Iy [enuew ay |

Page-32



puR[d ajqey

‘Buigny ajqixal
3y) 0jul 3|geD J0jJoW 33 MasuUI

‘2)e|d uoul 3ayj uo 3|0y Ayl
ybnoiyl ssed ajged JojoL 343 dARH

puja ajqe)

‘UMOUS MOLIB pal 3] se
3|qe? Jojow ayy ybnoayy puelb ajqed Ind

e

-
-
) [T

AqrI
13m0 g

"MOUS Mo.Lie pal ayj se ‘Buigny 2|gixal Ya| 24y JO pIs U0 INO |Ind

Page-33



3L} OJUO S3JIM HDB|g PUB 3HYM Ulo[

'sjuiod uopunfuod

r

Js11 93e|d 2)YM BU) dA0LRY

sy

‘0joyd uo umoys se
Juiod ayj 3e aam uaaub awp uior y

'x0q Jamod ay3 yiim 3auuod 03 pue|b 3jqed
ybno.yl ajqed J0jow 3} HIsUl U] JBA0D 3] YO e |

Page-34



‘umoys moue se buigny ajqixa|
ayj ojul 3|ged 3ybi| ay3 pasut

A|qed J0Jog

‘uMmoys mouie se ae(d . . .
uoJ1 ay3 ojul 3|qed Jybi| ay3 pasu] "Yoyms diaubew anm pay alim allUM  asim MoE|g

10 13A0D a3 01
'MOj2q 31| SI Welbelp 102.100 3y

Page-35



"xoq u

onpuNn(uod [B31393]8 Y] JO JaA0d ay) uadQ

"8Jal uj alim ajlym ulor

‘alay uj aiim yoejg ulor
a|qes b
a1qe3 B 1qed ybiT

‘alay U] alIm usalg) ulor
ajqeo jybi

Uoums 3ybi| Jo Burim ay L

Page-36



‘(z# uonisod) aisy uj aam U9 ujor
aJlm uaale

'(G# uonisod) alay ul aam yoe|g uior “(f# uoIISO4) 249Y Ul 1M S}YM UL

alim yoe|g alim alym
‘Ajddns Jamod ulew |B20] Yum 321A3p SIY3 395 03 ‘sojoyd uo umoys se ‘sdais ay3 mojjod

Page-37



[ ]

1/4" —
3/8" —
1/2" —
3/4" —

1||_

1_1/2n —_

o
2-1/4" —
2-1/2" —
2-3/4" —

3

3-1/4"—
3-1/2" —
3-3/4" —

4" T—
4-1/4" —
4-1/2" —
4-3/4" —

5" J—
5-1/4" —
5-1/2" —
5-3/4" —

6 —
6-1/4" —
6-1/2" —
6-3/4" —

o
7-1/4" —
7-1/2" —
7-3/4" —

8" R

8-1/2"—
9u_
9_1/2u P

10" —_

J— 5/32u

—5/16"
JR— 7/16"

J— 5/8"
J— 7/8"

—1-1/4"

—1-3/4"

Page-38

5mm
10mm
15mm
20mm
25mm
30mm
35mm
40mm
45mm
50mm
60mm
70mm
80mm
90mm
100mm
110mm
120mm
130mm
140mm
150mm
160mm
170mm
180mm
190mm
200mm
210mm
220mm
230mm
240mm

250mm




Flat Washer: 1/4"
OD19 0oD23

OD13

Flat Washer: 5/16"

Flat Washer: 3/8"
0D23 OD25

Flat Washer: 1/2"

0OD28 OD30

0oD28 0OD30

©
®

oD25 0D28 0OD34
Flat Washer: 7/16" Flat Washer: 5/8"
0D25

0oD38 0OD40

Page-39



HEX NUT

3/16" 1/4
HEX NUT HEX NUT
NYLON HEX NUT
1/4u 5/16"
NYLON HEX NUT NYLON HEX NUT

5/16"

o

HEX NUT

3/8"

NYLON HEX NUT

Page-40

3/8"

HEX NUT

1/2"

NYLON HEX NUT

1/2"

HEX NUT



